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General information
TUF name

Kind

Status

Valid from date

Valid to date

NPDID for TUF

Licensees - current
Owner company

Not allocated

Petoro AS

CapeOmega AS

Hav Energy NCS Gas AS

Silex Gas Norway AS

Equinor Energy AS

Operatorship - current

Share [%]
35.000000
30.353170
17.109390
10.962000

4.177760
3.250060

Operator company

Gassco AS

Licensees - full history

Date valid from

Date valid to

DUNKERQUE TERMINAL
TERMINAL
ACTIVE
15.08.1995
31.12.2028
124316

Owner company

Share [%]

21.12.2021

03.02.2021

09.01.2020

20.12.2021

02.02.2021

Not allocated

Petoro AS

CapeOmega AS

Hav Energy NCS Gas AS
Silex Gas Norway AS
Equinor Energy AS

Not allocated

Petoro AS

CapeOmega AS

Sval Energi AS

Silex Gas Norway AS
Equinor Energy AS

Gaz de France Norge AS
Petoro AS

CapeOmega AS

Sval Energi AS

Silex Gas Norway AS
Equinor Energy AS
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35.000000
30.353170
17.109390
10.962000
4.177760
3.250060
35.000000
30.353170
17.109390
10.109620
4.177760
3.250060
35.000000
30.353170
17.109390
10.109620
4.177760
3.250060
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Gaz de France Norge AS 35.000000
Petoro AS 30.353170
CapeOmega AS 17.109390
19.12.2019 08.01.2020 :
Solveig Gas Norway AS 10.109620
Silex Gas Norway AS 4.177760
Equinor Energy AS 3.250060
Gaz de France Norge AS 35.000000
Petoro AS 30.353170
Solveig Gas Norway AS 16.609730
15.12.2018 18.12.2019
CapeOmega AS 10.609280
Silex Gas Norway AS 4.177760
Equinor Energy AS 3.250060
Gaz de France Norge AS 35.000000
Petoro AS 30.353170
Solveig Gas Norway AS 16.609730
13.12.2018 14.12.2018 CapeOmega AS 7.355170
Silex Gas Norway AS 4.177760
CapeOmega Hjelpeselskap AS 3.254110
Equinor Energy AS 3.250060
Gaz de France Norge AS 35.000000
Petoro AS 30.353170
Solveig Gas Norway AS 16.609730
31.05.2018 12.12.2018 CapeOmega AS 7.355170
Silex Gas Norway AS 4.177760
Infragas Norge AS 3.254110
Equinor Energy AS 3.250060
Gaz de France Norge AS 35.000000
Petoro AS 30.353170
Solveig Gas Norway AS 16.609730
CapeOmega AS 7.302830
16.05.2018 30.05.2018 )
Silex Gas Norway AS 4.177760
Infragas Norge AS 3.254110
Equinor Energy AS 3.250060
DEA Norge AS 0.052340
Gaz de France Norge AS 35.000000
Petoro AS 30.353170
Solveig Gas Norway AS 16.609730
CapeOmega AS 7.302830
15.03.2018 15.05.2018 :
Silex Gas Norway AS 4.177760
Infragas Norge AS 3.254110
Statoil Petroleum AS 3.250060
DEA Norge AS 0.052340
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Gaz de France Norge AS 35.000000
Petoro AS 30.353170
Solveig Gas Norway AS 16.609730
CapeOmega AS 5.223620
29.01.2018 14.03.2018 Silex Gas Norway AS 4.177760
Infragas Norge AS 3.254110
Statoil Petroleum AS 3.250060
CapeOmega II AS 2.079210
DEA Norge AS 0.052340
Gaz de France Norge AS 35.000000
Petoro AS 30.353170
Solveig Gas Norway AS 16.609730
Njord Gas Infrastructure AS 5.223620
30.06.2017 28.01.2018 Silex Gas Norway AS 4.177760
Infragas Norge AS 3.254110
Statoil Petroleum AS 3.250060
CapeOmega AS (old) 2.079210
DEA Norge AS 0.052340
Gaz de France Norge AS 35.000000
Petoro AS 29.765190
Solveig Gas Norway AS 16.091670
Njord Gas Infrastructure AS 5.223620
Silex Gas Norway AS 3.966120
21.12.2016 29.06.2017
Infragas Norge AS 3.254110
Statoil Petroleum AS 3.250060
CapeOmega AS (old) 1.927170
Norsea Gas AS 1.469720
DEA Norge AS 0.052340
Gaz de France Norge AS 35.000000
Petoro AS 29.765190
Solveig Gas Norway AS 16.091670
Njord Gas Infrastructure AS 5.223620
Silex Gas Norway AS 3.966120
13.01.2016 20.12.2016 Infragas Norge AS 3.254110
Statoil Petroleum AS 3.250060
CapeOmega AS (old) 1.729390
Norsea Gas AS 1.469720
ENGIE E&P Norge AS 0.197780
DEA Norge AS 0.052340
Gaz de France Norge AS 35.000000
13.03.2015 12.01.2016 Petoro AS 29.765190
Solveig Gas Norway AS 16.091670
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Njord Gas Infrastructure AS 5.223620
Silex Gas Norway AS 3.966120
Infragas Norge AS 3.254110
13.03.2015 12.01.2016 Statoil Petroleum AS 3.250060
CapeOmega AS (old) 1.729390
Norsea Gas AS 1.469720
GDF SUEZ E&P Norge AS 0.197780
DEA Norge AS 0.052340
Gaz de France Norge AS 35.000000
Petoro AS 29.765190
Solveig Gas Norway AS 16.091670
Njord Gas Infrastructure AS 5.223620
Silex Gas Norway AS 3.966120
01.01.2015 12.03.2015 Infragas Norge AS 3.254110
Statoil Petroleum AS 3.250060
CapeOmega AS (old) 1.729390
Norsea Gas AS 1.469720
GDF SUEZ E&P Norge AS 0.197780
RWE Dea Norge AS 0.052340
Gaz de France Norge AS 35.000000
Petoro AS 29.765190
Solveig Gas Norway AS 16.091670
Njord Gas Infrastructure AS 5.223620
Silex Gas Norway AS 3.966120
Infragas Norge AS 3.254110
01.01.2012 31.12.2014 i
Statoil Petroleum AS 3.250060
Norsea Gas AS 1.469720
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS 1.090510
DONG E&P Norge AS 0.638880
GDF SUEZ E&P Norge AS 0.197780
RWE Dea Norge AS 0.052340
Gaz de France Norge AS 35.000000
Petoro AS 29.765190
Solveig Gas Norway AS 15.262270
Njord Gas Infrastructure AS 5.223620
Silex Gas Norway AS 3.966120
03.01.2011 31.12.2011 Infragas Norge AS 3.254110
Statoil Petroleum AS 3.250060
Norsea Gas AS 1.469720
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS 1.090510
Eni Norge AS 0.829400
DONG E&P Norge AS 0.638880
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03.01.2011

02.01.2011

01.01.2011

01.06.2010

01.01.2010

31.12.2011

02.01.2011

01.01.2011

31.12.2010

31.05.2010

GDF SUEZ E&P Norge AS
RWE Dea Norge AS

Gaz de France Norge AS
Petoro AS

Statoil Petroleum AS

Njord Gas Infrastructure AS
Total E&P Norge AS

A/S Norske Shell

Norsea Gas AS
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS
Eni Norge AS

DONG E&P Norge AS

GDF SUEZ E&P Norge AS
RWE Dea Norge AS

Gaz de France Norge AS
Petoro AS

Statoil Petroleum AS

ExxonMobil Exploration and
Production Norway AS

Total E&P Norge AS

A/S Norske Shell

Norsea Gas AS
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS
Eni Norge AS

DONG E&P Norge AS
GDF SUEZ E&P Norge AS
RWE Dea Norge AS

Gaz de France Norge AS
Petoro AS

Statoil Petroleum AS

ExxonMobil Exploration and
Production Norway AS

Total E&P Norge AS

A/S Norske Shell

Norsea Gas AS
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS
Eni Norge AS

DONG E&P Norge AS
GDF SUEZ E&P Norge AS
RWE Dea Norge AS

Gaz de France Norge AS
Petoro AS

Statoil Petroleum AS
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0.197780
0.052340
35.000000
29.765190
18.512330
5.223620
3.966120
3.254110
1.469720
1.090510
0.829400
0.638880
0.197780
0.052340
35.000000
29.765190
18.512330
5.223620

3.966120
3.254110
1.469720
1.090510
0.829400
0.638880
0.197780
0.052340
35.000000
24.982750
20.844200
6.110650

5.044650
3.469700
1.766700
1.293500
0.988650
0.429000
0.055250
0.014950
35.000000
24.998350
20.866300
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ExxonMobil Exploration and
Production Norway AS

Total E&P Norge AS
A/S Norske Shell
01.01.2010 31.05.2010 Norsea Gas AS
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS
Eni Norge AS
DONG E&P Norge AS
Gaz de France Norge AS
Petoro AS
Statoil Petroleum AS

ExxonMobil Exploration and
Production Norway AS

Total E&P Norge AS

Norske Shell Pipelines AS
Norsea Gas AS

ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS
Eni Norge AS

A/S Norske Shell

DONG E&P Norge AS

Gaz de France Norge AS
Petoro AS

StatoilHydro Petroleum AS

ExxonMobil Exploration and
Production Norway AS

Total E&P Norge AS
Norske Shell Pipelines AS
Norsea Gas AS

01.11.2009 31.12.2009

03.01.2009 31.10.2009

ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS
Eni Norge AS

A/S Norske Shell

DONG E&P Norge AS

Gaz de France Norge AS
Petoro AS

StatoilHydro Petroleum AS
Total E&P Norge AS

ExxonMobil Exploration and
02.01.2009 02.01.2009 Production Norway AS
Mobil Development Norway AS

Norske Shell Pipelines AS
Norsea Gas AS

ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS
Eni Norge AS
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6.128200

5.058950
3.457350
1.771900
1.297400
0.991250
0.430300
35.000000
24.998350
20.866300
6.128200

5.058950
2.583100
1.771900
1.297400
0.991250
0.874250
0.430300
35.000000
24.998350
20.866300
6.128200

5.058950
2.583100
1.771900
1.297400
0.991250
0.874250
0.430300
35.000000
24.998350
20.866300
5.058950
3.435900

2.692300
2.583100
1.771900
1.297400
0.991250
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A/S Norske Shell 0.874250

02.01.2009 02.01.2009
DONG E&P Norge AS 0.430300
Gaz de France Norge AS 35.000000
Petoro AS 24.998350
StatoilHydro ASA 13.308100
StatoilHydro Petroleum AS 7.558200
Total E&P Norge AS 5.058950
ExxonMobil Exploration and 3.435900
Production Norway AS

01.01.2009 01.01.2009 Mobil Development Norway AS 2.692300
Norske Shell Pipelines AS 2.583100
Norsea Gas AS 1.771900
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS 1.297400
Eni Norge AS 0.991250
A/S Norske Shell 0.874250
DONG E&P Norge AS 0.430300
Gaz de France Norge AS 35.000000
Petoro AS 24.629800
StatoilHydro ASA 13.291200
StatoilHydro Petroleum AS 7.544550
Total E&P Norge AS 5.196750
ExxonMobil Exploration and 3.538600
Production Norway AS

01.10.2007 31.12.2008 Mobil Development Norway AS 2.742350
Norske Shell Pipelines AS 2.660450
Norsea Gas AS 1.824550
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS 1.311050
Eni Norge AS 1.011400
A/S Norske Shell 0.806000
DONG E&P Norge AS 0.443300
Gaz de France Norge AS 35.000000
Petoro AS 24.629800
Statoil ASA (old) 13.291200
Norsk Hydro Petroleum AS 7.544550
Total E&P Norge AS 5.196750
ExxonMobil Exploration and 3.538600

01.09.2007 30.09.2007 Production Norway AS
Mobil Development Norway AS 2.742350
Norske Shell Pipelines AS 2.660450
Norsea Gas AS 1.824550
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS 1.311050
Eni Norge AS 1.011400
A/S Norske Shell 0.806000
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01.09.2007 30.09.2007 DONG E&P Norge AS 0.443300
Gaz de France Norge AS 35.000000
Petoro AS 24.859250
Statoil ASA (old) 13.117000
Norsk Hydro Petroleum AS 7.553000
Total E&P Norge AS 5.255900
ExxonMobil Exploration and 3.443700
Production Norway AS

02.01.2007 31.08.2007 Mobil Development Norway AS 2.773550
Norske Shell Pipelines AS 2.691000
Norsea Gas AS 1.845350
ConocoPhillips Skandinavia AS 1.264900
Eni Norge AS 1.023100
A/S Norske Shell 0.724750
DONG E&P Norge AS 0.448500
Gaz de France Norge AS 35.000000
Petoro AS 24.859250
Statoil ASA (old) 13.117000
Norsk Hydro Petroleum AS 7.553000
Total E&P Norge AS 5.255900
ExxonMobil Exploration and 3.443700
Production Norway AS

01.01.2007 01.01.2007 Mobil Development Norway AS 2.773550
Norske Shell Pipelines AS 2.691000
Norsea Gas AS 1.845350
Norske ConocoPhillips AS 1.264900
Eni Norge AS 1.023100
A/S Norske Shell 0.724750
DONG E&P Norge AS 0.448500
Gaz de France Norge AS 35.000000
Petoro AS 24.859250
Statoil ASA (old) 13.117000
Norsk Hydro Produksjon AS 7.553000
Total E&P Norge AS 5.255900
ExxonMobil Exploration and 3.443700
Production Norway AS

01.09.2006 31.12.2006 Mobil Development Norway AS 2.773550
Norske Shell Pipelines AS 2.691000
Norsea Gas AS 1.845350
Norske ConocoPhillips AS 1.264900
Eni Norge AS 1.023100
A/S Norske Shell 0.724750
DONG E&P Norge AS 0.448500
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Gaz de France Norge AS 35.000000
Petoro AS 25.107550
Statoil ASA (old) 13.362050
Norsk Hydro Produksjon AS 7.270900
Total E&P Norge AS 5.636800

01.10.2005 31.08.2006 Efgg&‘c'\:i‘(’ﬁ]”NEg‘rﬁ’l'V‘;;aﬂg” and 3.366350
Mobil Development Norway AS 2.974400
Norske Shell Pipelines AS 2.886000
Norsea Gas AS 1.979250
Norske ConocoPhillips AS 1.319500
Eni Norge AS 1.097200
Gaz de France Norge AS 35.000000
Petoro AS 24.890450
Statoil ASA (old) 13.246350
Norsk Hydro Produksjon AS 7.237100
Total E&P Norge AS 5.874700

15.08.1995 30.09.2005 Efgggg%i”@ﬂ‘;ﬁg” and 3.366350
Norske Shell Pipelines AS 3.042650
Mobil Development Norway AS 2.974400
Norsea Gas AS 1.961700
Norske ConocoPhillips AS 1.321450
Eni Norge AS 1.084850

Operatorship - full history
Date valid from Date valid to Operator company

01.01.2002 Gassco AS

10.05.2001 31.12.2001 Statoil ASA (old)

15.08.1995 09.05.2001 Den norske stats oljeselskap a.s
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